

SUPPLEMENT No. 3

то

THE CYPRUS GAZETTE No. 2872 OF 4TH SEPTEMBER, 1940. SUBSIDIARY LEGISLATION.

No. 340. THE ANTIQUITIES LAW, 1935.

ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 1964

MADE UNDER SECTION 6 (1).

W. D. BATTERSHILL,

Governor.

I, the Governor in Council, on the recommendation of the Director of Antiquities, in exercise of the powers conferred by section 6 (1) of the Antiquities Law, 1935, do hereby direct the following additions, transfer and cancellation to be made in the First and Second Schedules in the Kyrenia District:—

1. The following shall be added to and shall form part of item 3 in the First Schedule :---

"Item	Ancient Monument	Town or Village	Regis- tration Number	Reference to Survey Plans		
				Sheet	Plan	Plot
3	The site and remains known as Lambousa or Katalymata.	Karavas	5256 5257 5255	XI XI XI	8 8 8	1/A 2/1A 1/1/2 "

2. The following shall be transferred from item 3 in the First Schedule to item 1 in the Second Schedule to form part thereof :—

"Item	Ancient Monument	Town or Village	Reference to Survey Plans		
			Sheet	Plan	\mathbf{Plot}
1	Such parts of the site and remains of Lambousa or Katalymata as are the subject of private ownership.	Karavas	XI XI XI	8 16 16	2/1 188 190 "

.

3. The following shall be added to and shall form part of item 1 in the Second Schedule:—

"Item	Ancient Monument	Town or	Reference to Survey Plans			
		Village	Sheet	Plan	Plot	
1	Such parts of the site and remains of Lambousa or Katalymata as are the subject of private ownership.	Karavas	XI XI XI XI XI	8 8 8 8	1B 4A 4B 1/1/1 "	

4. Item I in the Kyrenia District in the Second Schedule is hereby amended by the deletion therefrom of the reference to plot 1/1 of plan 8 in sheet XI.

Made in Council, this 29th day of August, 1940.

(M.P. 591/12/3.)

a service service and the service

MANG.

N. D. WATSON, Clerk of the Executive Council.

No. 341. THE POST OFFICE LAWS, 1881 TO 1933.

ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 1965

MADE UNDER SECTION 6.

W. D. BATTERSHILL,

Governor.

I, the Governor in Council, in exercise of the powers conferred by section 6 of the Post Office Laws, 1881 to 1933, do hereby order as follows :---

1. This Order may be cited as the Post Office (His Majesty's Forces Rates of Postage) Order, 1940.

2. Notwithstanding anything in any other Order contained no letter or postcard conveyed or delivered for conveyance by post by any member of His Majesty's Forces in the Colony and addressed to any part of the British Empire shall be charged with any rate of postage:

Provided that nothing in this Order contained shall apply to such letters which exceed 2 ozs. in weight or to such letters or postcards which are conveyed or delivered for conveyance by air mail involving the payment of air mail fees.

Ordered in Council, this 3rd day of September, 1940.

N. D. WATSON, Clerk of the Executive Council,

(M.P. 1326/39.)

(

1.